




                                                                                                                                                      

Page 1 of 4 

 

 

AHE ELECTRICAL SERVICES 
170 Mariposa Dr 
Poteet TX, 78065 
210.265.7748 
TDLR #407116 
TECL #34690 
ahuron@ahetx.com 
 
 
November 19, 2024 
Quote # 24103 REV1 
Quote Expiration: 
December 24, 2024 
 

Castroville Public Works Department 
703 Paris St. 
Castroville, Texas 78009 
830.200.9518 
Rcarrasco@castrovilletx.gov 
 
Attention: Ricky Carrasco 
 

Reference: DFS Sewer Collection SCADA 
 

 
SCOPE OF WORK 

 
Install all physical and electrical installations (panels, antennas, etc.) for the proposed equipment at the 

following locations: 
 

Central Site at Water & Waste Utility Office (Indoors) 
Forward Terminal Unit at Medina GST 

Airport (New East) LS (RTU201) 
Koenig Park LS (RTU203) 

Main LS (RTU205) 
Riverside LS (RTU207) 

 
Electrical installations are subjected and not limited to scope of work provided by DFS DataFlow Systems. 

(240717-01-SH) 
(IE: antennas, transducers, towers, coax cable, surge protection, ect.) 

 
 

 
 
 



                                                                                                                                                      

Page 2 of 4 

 

Mr. Carrasco, 
 
I am pleased to submit the following proposal to furnish all supervision, labor, tools, material, and construction 
equipment to complete this project in accordance with your request for electrical construction services.  
 
Proposed per location:

ELECTRICAL LABOR
$27,015.00

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL
$3,700.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
$30,715.00

 
 
 
*All Applicable Taxes included* 
 
Scope of work per plans and specifications are to 100% completion. 
 
Client understands and approves of the work/cost described on this document. If requested by owner/builder to 
deviate from original scope of work or drawings. A Change Order will be required which will increase final invoice 
statement. After project completion. Payment is required within 14 days. If no payment is received within 14 days. 
An additional 2% of final invoice will be added per day. 
 
 
EXCEPTIONS:  
Should any unknown issues arise during or after installation performed by AHE. They will be 
addressed with client and can be resolved by AHE but will be classified as a Change Order. 
 
 
EXCLUSIONS:  
AHE is not responsible for damage to any utility lines while trenching that are not located or located incorrectly. AHE 
can repair damages upon approval and will be considered a Change Order.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS 

1. The proposal bid price is based on all clarifications, qualifications, and/or exemptions being made 
an integral part of any resulting contract. 

2. This proposal is based on a pre-award meeting to insure scope and intent. 



                                                                                                                                                      

Page 3 of 4 

 

3. This proposal is firm for acceptance for Thirty (30) calendar days of the proposal date. 
4. This proposal is based on a four (4) to five (5) week. Eight (8) hours per day. Any additional days 

required for any reason from customer, owner, or builder will result in payment from customer, 
owner, or builder to AHE as a time and material payment. Invoice will be submitted. 

5. This proposal is subject to mutual agreement on the Terms and Conditions of a formal contract 
prior to there being any binding obligation on the part of either party. 

6. This proposal is based upon current market conditions for labor and material. No provisions have 
been included for escalation or contingency.  

7. AHE reserves the right to request compensation for increases due to possible import tariffs on 
commodities (i.e., steel, aluminum, copper, etc.). 

8. No provisions have been included for work stoppage due to project operations. All costs associated 
with such delays will be for the buyer’s account. 

9. This proposal does not include the cost of additional permits outside “GENERAL ELECTRICAL 
PERMITS”. Should AHE be required to obtain additional permits, all cost incurred by AHE to acquire 
permits and the actual cost of the permits will be submitted as a contract change and invoiced at 
cost.  

10. AHE is not involved with and can take no responsibility for the design on this project. We have 
assumed for the purpose of the bid that the designers have adequately addressed all design 
requirements, including all applicable codes. 

11. Security for the project site and laydown areas will be furnished by others. 
12. AHE will be responsible for removing trash generated by same to an onsite common dumpster 

which will be furnished and maintained by others. 
13. All material, which is to be furnished by others, will be supplied to the site during normal working 

hours, in a timely manner and with sufficient quantities to meet the requirements of the project 
scope and schedule. 

14. All electrical raceway supports, i.e. uni-strut, angle iron and small channel, will be furnished and 
installed by AHE. No provisions for structural steel supports have been included. All structural steel 
supports will be furnished and installed by others.  

15. This proposal is based on the attached scope of work. 
16. Additional labor cost shall be invoiced for work performed on the following Holidays: 
 New Year’s Day 
 Memorial Day 
 July 4th 
 Labor Day 
 Thanksgiving Day 
 Day after Thanksgiving 
 Christmas Eve 
 Christmas Day 
17. Labor tickets and material will be invoiced weekly, and all invoices are net fourteen (14) days from 

the date of invoice. 

 
 
We appreciate this opportunity to serve your company and look forward to working with you on this and future 
projects. Should additional information be required, please do not hesitate to notify Anthony Huron (210) 265-7748. 



                                                                                                                                                      

Page 4 of 4 

 

 
 
 
Sincerely, 

     ________________________________ 
 Anthony Huron              CLIENT SIGNITURE 
Owner/Master Electrician        
ahuron@ahetx.com        
         

________________________________ 
          DATE 
        


